TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SFX Broadcasting of New York, Inc.		05/29/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capstar Broadcasting of New York, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 East Basse Road Suite 1800	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2291946	BALLBUSTER SPORTS TRIVIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210-554-5450

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela B. Huff

Address Line 1: 112 East Pecan Street Suite 1800
Address Line 2: Cox Smith Matthews Incorporated
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22187.2175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela B. Huff
Signature:	/pbhuff35901/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0555

900035050

Date:	10/31/2005			
Total Attachments: 1 source=SFX Broadcasting of NY#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0556

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SFX BROADCASTING OF NEW YORK, INC.

(Incorporated on December 17, 1996)

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

SFX Broadcasting of New York, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

FIRST, that the sole director of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

RESOLVED, that the sole Director of the Corporation deems and declares advisable an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to amend Article One to read in its entirety as follows; and that such amendment be submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for its consideration and approval:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Capstar Broadcasting of New York, Inc.

SECOND, that in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the sole stockholder of the Corporation has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD, that the previously stated amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 29^{+1} day of May, 1998.

SFX BROADCASTING OF NEW YORK, INC.

Kathy Arche

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 05/29/1998 981206880 - 2696004

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 10/31/2005